SALT LAKE COUNTY

SALT LAKE COUNTY

2001 So. State Street Salt Lake City, UT 84114 (385) 468-7500 TTY 711

County Council Meeting Agenda

Tuesday, December 6, 2022

6:00 PM

Council Chambers, N1-110

Upon request and with three working days' notice, Salt Lake County will provide free auxiliary aids and services to qualified individuals (including sign language interpreters, alternative formats, etc.). For assistance, please call (385) 468-7500 – TTY 711.

Members of the Council may participate electronically. Meetings may be closed for reasons allowed by statute. Motions relating to any of the items listed below, including final action, may be taken.

This meeting will be simulcast electronically via Webex Events. Agendas, audio live-streams and recordings, and meeting minutes can be accessed at slco.legistar.com. The Council will also broadcast live-streams of its meetings on Facebook Live, which may be accessed at http://www.facebook.com/slcocouncil/, and through Cisco Webex, which may be accessed at:

https://slco.webex.com/slco/onstage/g.php?MTID=ece1468f500b8cde5cdb6c9b69b070f51

Individuals wishing to comment electronically must access the meeting using the Webex link above by the beginning of the "Citizen Public Input" portion of the meeting. If an individual is unable to attend the meeting, they may also email their comments to councilwebex@slco.org by 10:00 AM the day of the meeting to have those comments distributed to the Council and read into the record at the appropriate time.

The first time you join via the link may take longer to get through the set-up steps. Please plan accordingly.

Please include "Resident" ahead of your first name when you join the meeting or you will not be identified as wanting to give comment.

This website has helpful tips for using Webex for Events: https://help.webex.com/ld-7srxjs-CiscoWebexEvents/Webex-Events

- 1. Call to Order and Welcome Council Chair Laurie Stringham
- 2. Mayor's Budget Comments

- 3. Open Public Hearing on Adoption of Salt Lake County Budget and Proposed Library Fund Tax Increase
- 4. Close Public Hearing
- 5. Council Consideration of 2023 Salt Lake County Budget, 2022 Budget Adjustments, and Proposed Library Fund Tax Increase
 - 5.1 RESOLUTION THE **SALT** A **OF** LAKE **COUNTY** 22-1161 COUNCIL ADOPTING A FINAL BUDGET FOR FISCAL **YEAR 2023 FOR** SALT LAKE **COUNTY** OFFICES, DEPARTMENTS, AND AGENCIES, **INCLUDING PROPOSED** TAX REVENUES, BUDGET APPROPRIATIONS, PERSONNEL **ALLOCATIONS**; AND **ADOPTING COMPENSATION ADJUSTMENTS FOR** COUNTY OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES; LEVYING AN**VALOREM** TAX **RATE FOR** THE **SALT** LAKE **COUNTY LIBRARY FUND THAT EXCEEDS ITS** CERTIFIED TAX RATE; ADOPTING ADJUSTMENTS TO **FISCAL 2022 BUDGET;** THE **YEAR CERTIFYING COMPLIANCE** WITH **CERTAIN** REQUIREMENTS **OF** UTAH **STATUTE AND SALT LAKE COUNTY ORDINANCE; AND RELATED MATTERS**

Attachments: Final 2023 Budget Resolution

Note: Documents Available at this Public Hearing Include:

Salt Lake County Budget Resolution Salt Lake County 2023 Final Budget

Salt Lake County 2022 Final Budget Adjustments

ADJOURN for RDA